

June 28, 1996

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

EFFECTIVE DATE

re: Integrated Computer and Business Management, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are two copies of the duly executed Articles of Incorporation for Integrated Computer and Business Management, Inc. and check in the amount of \$70.00 for the applicable filing fees.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sean W. Guffey

561-771-3993 1-500-225-8444

10-15: 9 118 KK

ENDID 1 898203 -07/18/96--01067--006 \*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*70.00

25 JUL 21, AN 9: 23 FILED



July 17, 1996

Corporate Records Division Division of Corporations Department of State 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

EFFECTIVE DATE

re: Integrated Computer and Business Management, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are two copies of the duly executed Articles of Incorporation for Integrated Computer and Business Management, Inc. and check in the amount of \$70,00 for the applicable filing fees.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sean W. Guffey





July 23, 1996

SEAN W. GUFFEY 13715 79TH COURT NORTH WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33412

SUBJECT: INTEGRATED COMPUTER AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, INC. Ref. Number: W96000015369

We have received your document for INTEGRATED COMPUTER AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

The document must include original signatures.

Original signature must be included for the registered agent also.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6052.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 996A00035431

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314





# Articles of Incorporation of Integrated Computer and Business Management, Inc.

### Article I. Name

The name of this Florida corporation is:

Integrated Computer and Business Management, Inc.

# Article II. Address

The mailing address of the Corporation is

Integrated Computer and Business Management, Inc. 13715 79th Ct. N. West Palm Beach, FL 33412

### Article III. Capital Stock

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 4,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.001 per share.

### Article IV. Registered Agent

The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation is:

Sean W. Guffey 13715 79th Ct. N. West Palm Beach, FL 33412

## Article V. Board of Directors

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than one director. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation.

The election of directors shall be done in accordanc eiwht the Bylaws. The directors shall be protected from personal liability to the fullest extent permitted by law. The name of each initial member of the Corporation's Board of Directors is:

Sean W. Guffey

Article\_VI. Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Scan W. Guffey 13715 79th Ct. N. West Palm Beach, FL 33412

#### Article VII. Corporate Existence

The corporate existence of the Corporation shall begin effective July 17, 1996

The authorized representative of the incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation on July 17, 1996

By: Sean

#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

CORPORATION: Integrated Computer and Business Management, Inc.

**REGISTERED AGENT:** 

Scan W. Guffey 13715 79th Ct. N. West Palm Beach, FL 33412

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the corporation named above at the place designated in the Certificate. I agree to comply with all the provision s of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

Guffev Séan

Date: July 17, 1996

JUL 24 All 9: 26 FILED